
RESTRICTED 
WULCAN Ak. 1A 

MAIN PLANE Page MB. 1 

ELEVATOR INNER 

Jai, : cl, Plate 
No, Se. and Ref. No. Part No. Description off | Matl. Spec. | Illust’n 123 4 M.R.| Ne. 

17 1FT6S1 ELEVATOR, INNER, PORT 1 = A M2; 18 2F7851 ELEVATOR, INNER, STARBOARD .. 1 — A WMi/2 
(Complementary parts ¢.g. inter-component 
attachments listed at the end of this assembly 
will not be supplied with the assembly spare, 
and must be demanded separately when 
required) 

BALANCE, mass 18 P PORT AND STAR- 
BOARD (1 & : = 

1F8256 BALANCE, PORT, GROUP... 1 _— MR M2/3 2F8256 BALANCE, MASS, STARBOARD, GRP. 1 -- MR M2/4 

Attachments—Balances 
Part Nos. 1 & — 

28H /7859 AGS920/EM Ferrule .... 5 =_ c | M25 28H 6442 AGS920/E5 Ferrule x” = Cc |M2/6 28R/6330 AGS935/B Rod, tie 47 - c | M2? 

DOOR, ACCESS, ARRANGEMENT AT 
Tankdasateamennson 

72206 1Fe25? PANEL, Doon’ PORT, GROUP 1 _ B | M28 

7209 2F8259 PANEL, DOOR, STBD., GROUP 1 — | M29 

war ae a ee 

Tia woe tae ’ "| 28D /8306 AS/1242/1C Bolt, 2 BA x 0:5" long = 0 
28D/8308 AS/1242/3C Bolt, 2 BA x 0-7" long 1 = c Mat 

DRAINAGE, ELEVATOR, PORT (18F8257) 
Spares for :— ¢ ‘ ‘ 

3F8257 is L72 MR 5FE2S7 Anite Le 1 L72 MR Ma 178257 2 Section 1 L722 SMR OM2/14 
DRAINAGE, ELEVATOR, STARBOARD 
(19F8257) 

Spares for :— 
4F81S7 ss ole ait 1 L72 MR M2/15 6F82S7 Angle ie uy 1 L72 MR M2/16 2F8257 = 1 L72 MR M1/17 4445 10H2378 tas Cree screwed for lifting point “a ri L1 Cc M218 

PORT AND STARS ARD ( PORT A ARBO 1 & 2FT978) 
Spares for :— 

5874 SKFI2206 Bearing ay ters 1 = B M2/19 2094 24F7978 Bush wl... 1 51 Cc M2/20 72F8013 Housing, bearing 2 $2 MR M2/21 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 

VULCAN Hi, 1A 

Page MB. 2 MAINPLANE 

ELEVATOR INNER 

= | Cl. of Plate 
No. St. sand 

Ref. No. Part No. Description off Marl. Spec. —— Illust'n 
1234 MR No. 

RIB, CONTROL No. 17, PORT AND 
STARBOARD (1 & 2F7994) 

5873 SKF22205 Beari as 1 B M2/2 
2083 16F7994 Sesh: " 2 St c 2/23 
2084 412356 Collar ... 1 5% Cc M2/24 
2072 2H2429 Cap, dust ik. 1 $3 c M2/25 

10F7994 Housing, bearing, port 1 5% MR M2/26 
11F7994 Housing, bearing. starboard... 1 5% MR M2/27 

RIB, HINGE No, 18, PORT AND STAR- 
BOARD (1 & 2F7996) 

res for :— 
5874 SKF22206 ae roller 1 = B M2/19 
2206 55F7996 ae 2 Si c M2/28 
2207 1H2429 Cap, ds 1 $3 c M2/29 
2070 4H2355 “ H 2. aa M2/30 

41F7996 jousing, M2/31 
40FTIIG Housing, starboard a ol 1 5% MR M2/32 

28N/9156370 SP/21 Nipple, grease... 1 — Cc 2/33 

SKIN, BOTTOM, BETWEEN RIBS 14 
AND 18, PORT AND STARBOARD 
(1 & 2F8263) 2 

oF : — 

8012 1F6265 PANEL, DETACHA HABLE, PORT GRP. _ 1 — B M2/34 

8013 2F6265 PANEL, DETACHABLE,STARBOARD, 1 - B M2/35 
GROUP 

SPAR, INBOARD ELEVATOR, PORT 
AND STARBOARD (1 & 2F7976) 

res for :— 
5Z7647 BRACKET, ANGLE, FORWARD, FOR i - MR M2/36 

CONTROL SURFACE INDICATOR 
CONNECTING ROD, GROUP 

26FP/4763 455/3790/BS Rivet, pop, 4" dia. 4 — c 

1F8251 Strip, rubbing, bottom, rib 9 1 BSS668 MR 
1F8252 Strip, rubbing, top, rib 9 bes 1 BSS6é68 4860MR 
2F6251 Strip, rubbing, bottom, rib 13 ... 1 BSS668 MR 
2F6252 Strip, rubbing, top, rib 13 . 1 BSSe68 486 MR 
6F6251 Strip, rubbing, bottom, rib 5 1 BSS668 4=0MR 
6F6252 Strip, rubbing, top, rib 5 1 BSS668 MR 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

WULCAN Mk, 1A 

MAINPLANE Page MB. 3 

ELEVATOR INNER 

i Cl off Plate 

Ref. No. Part No Description — Ls a oe : rt ‘ Marl, ; NWihust* 
1234 v MR| No. 

COMPLEMENTARY ITEMS 

ATTACHMENT FITTINGS, ELEVATOR 
INBOARD TO MAINPLANE OUTER 
(See complementary items—*Outer Main- 
plane ") 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

VWULCAN Mk. 1A 

Ref. No. Part No. 

15 
16 

BE 
Ef
 

E5
8 

1F7852 

3FE256 

AGS920/ES 
AGS920/EM 
AGS935/E 

1F8040 

10H2378 

SKF22206 

1H2429 
442355 

41F 7996 

MAINPLANE Page MB, 5 

ELEVATOR OUTER. 

oa i Cl. of, Plate 
Deseri Mt Matt sll n ai  — 7 

1234 ‘ai ne eT ae 

ELEVATOR, OUTER, PORT, GROUP 1 _ A 2/37 
ELEVATOR, OUTER, STARBOARD, 1 a A 2/38 

(Complen menta rts, @.g. inter-component 
Siestisbane sted ac the aA of this Soombip 
will not be supplied with the assembly spare and 
must be or mond when required) 

BALANCE, MASS. OUTB opeese). said 

to ho BALANCE, PORT, GROUP... 1 =_ MR M1/39 
BALANCE, MASS, STARBOARD, 1 jee MR 2/40 
GROUP aT: 

Attachments—Balances. Part Nos. 3 & 
4F6256 

Ferrule bb — Cc  sMi/é 
Ferrule 2 = Cc sMi/5 
Rod, tie 47 _— c m7 

DRAINAGE, ELEVATOR, PORT AND 
STARBOARD (18 & 19F8258) 

for :— 
Angle, port 1 L72 MR M2/41 
Angle, starboard 1 L772 MR aja 
Angle, port 1 L72 MR M2/43 
Angle, starboard 1 L72 MR M1/44 
Section,“ Z", port . 1 L72 MR M2/45 
Section, “ Z”, starboard 1 L72 MR 2/46 

PANEL, ACCESS, AT OUTER HINGE, 
PORT AND pf Seog pg (1 & 2F8046) 

res for :— 
PANEL, ACCESS, PORT, GROUP .. 1 = Cc ™2/47 

PANEL, ACCESS, STARBOARD, 1 =~ Cc M2/48 
GROUP 

Plug, for lifting point oF fee Lit ae 1 Li c M2/18 

RIB, HINGE No, 19, PORT AND STAR- 
BOARD (1 & 2F7997) 

Spares for :— 
Bearing... the va “a 1 _ B M219 
Bush 2 51 Cc M2/28 
np ¢ dust 1 MS Cc M229 

1 SRorsStt Cc M2/30 
Housing, bearing, port we 1 5%. MR M2/31 
Housing, “tom starboard... 1 5% MR 2/32 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

VWULCAN Fi. 1A. 

Page MB, 6 

Ref. No. Part No. 

Sa7t SKF22205 
2083 16FT994 
2072 2H2429 
2084 4H2356 

10FT99S 
T1FF99S 

5a74 SKFI2206 
2004 24FT978 

22F6013 

45 10H2376 

5815 1FIOO17 

5826 1FI0017 

AS1242/3C 
2D e306 ASTAAIC 

5Z7647 

26FP/4763 4553790/BS 

3F6251 
3FB252 

4F8251 

5F6252 

MAINPLANE 

ELEVATOR OUTER 

Description 
1234 

No 
off | Matl. Spec. 

STARSOARD (I & F795} 
pte pas 

dust 

RIB, HINGE No. #4, PORT AND STAR- 
BOARD (1 & 2F8013) 

Bearing... = 
a ga 
Housing 

SKIN, AT CENTRE HINGE, PORT AND 
STARBOARD (1 & 1F#262) 

pares for -— 
Plug, screwed ... Fe 

SKINNING, BOTTOM, BETWEEN RIBS 
19 AND 20, PORT AND STARBOARD 
(1 & 2F8264) 

Spares for :— 
PANEL, ACCESS, PORT, GROUP ... 

PANEL, ACCESS, STARBOARD, 
GROUP 

Actachments—Panels. Part Nos. 1 & 2F10017 
Bolt, csk. hd., 2 BA x 0-5" long ... vie 
Bolt, csk. hd. 2 BA x 0-7" long ... 

SPAR, OUTBOARD ELEVATOR, PORT 
AND STARBOARD (1 & 2F7977) 

BRACKET, ANGLE, FORWARD, FOR 
CONTROL SURFACE INDICATOR 
CONNECTING ROD, GROUP 
Rivet, pop, }" dia. 

Strip, rubbing, bottom, rib 24 ... 
Strip, rubbing. top, rib 24 ee 
Strip, rubbing, top, rib 28 sin 
Strip, rubbing, bottom, rib 28 ... 
Strip, rubbing, bottom, rib 32 ... 
Strip, rubbing, top, rib 32 _ 

e
o
 

a
e
 

- 
e
l
 

$1 
$3 
5% 

596 

Li 

n
e
 

o
o
 11 mao 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

VULCAN Mik, 1A 

MAINPLANE Page MB. 7 

ELEVATOR OUTER 

a r _ - Cl.of Plate 
No. St. and Part No. Description off Marl, Spec, —— Illust'n 1234 .R. Mo. 

COMPLEMENTARY ITEMS 

ATTACHMENT FITTINGS, ELEVATOR 
OUTBOARD TO MAINPLANE OUTER 

(See complementary items—“ Outer Main- 
plane “) 

RESTRICTED 



VULCAN Mik. 1A 

RESTRICTED 

Stores Ref, 

Section Ref. No 

28D 8306 
28D 8308 

MAINPLANE—ELEVATORS rau mees 

SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS 

aunrae Ral, Stores Ref, 

No. off —| No. off 
Section Ref. No. Seakan Ref.iNNe, 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

